

EMBARGOED UNTIL October 31 @ 09:00PM (EST)

LG OLED TVS RECEIVE NVIDIA G-SYNC UPGRADE STARTING THIS WEEK

LG OLEDs Are Industry's First TVs to Feature NVIDIA's Advanced Game Play Technology

ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, N.J., Oct. 31, 2019 — LG Electronics USA announced that **2019 OLED TVs** are receiving a firmware update starting this week, enabling stunning game play via NVIDIA G-SYNC[®] Compatible technology.

NVIDIA G-SYNC Compatible support will be available on the E9 series (65 and 55 inches) and C9 series (77, 65 and 55 inches) as well as the B9 series (65 and 55 inches) LG OLED TV models in the United States in November.¹

With G-SYNC Compatible support, the critically-acclaimed LG OLED TVs will deliver the smoothest, most immersive gaming experience without the flicker, tearing or stuttering common to most displays. Gamers have long valued LG OLED TVs for their exceptional picture quality, low input lag and ultra-fast response time. The addition of G-SYNC Compatible support allows gamers with GeForce RTX 20-Series or GTX 16-Series GPUs to fully enjoy extreme responsiveness and optimized visuals on LG's large OLED TVs from 55 inches up to an immersive 77 inches.

"If you'll pardon the pun, this is truly a game changer for the legions of gamers out there," said Tim Alessi, head of home entertainment product marketing at LG Electronics USA. "Partnering with NVIDIA to integrate their G-SYNC Compatible support into our category-leading LG OLED TVs delivers a new standard in gaming performance and opens a new world of large-screen 4K gaming experiences only found on LG OLED TVs."

For more information on LG TVs, visit **LG.com**.



¹ Customers can add this new feature by accessing the LG support and updating their compatible TVs' firmware with the latest version posted on that support site. Release dates will vary by region.

###

About LG Electronics USA

LG Electronics USA, Inc., based in Englewood Cliffs, N.J., is the North American subsidiary of LG Electronics, Inc., a \$54 billion global innovator in technology and manufacturing. In the United States, LG sells a wide range of innovative home appliances, home entertainment products, mobile phones, commercial displays, air conditioning systems, solar energy solutions and vehicle components. The "Life's Good" marketing theme encompasses how LG is dedicated to people's happiness by exceeding expectations today and tomorrow. LG is a 2019 ENERGY STAR® Partner of the Year-Sustained Excellence. www.LG.com.

Media Contacts:

Chris De Maria Roberto Munoz 201 408 9111 212 880 5337

christopher.demaria@lge.com roberto.munoz@lg-one.com